OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: DEOGARH DIVISION
Phone No. 06641-291002 (OFFICE), Mobile N0.9437055978
Email-dfo.deogarh@odisha.gov.in

Letter No. 2;2) /4F (Misc) Dated. & February, 2023

From
Shri. Magar Dhanaji Raoso, IFS
D FO, Deogarh Forest Division

To
The Authorized Signatory,
M/s Jindal Steel & Power Ltd. Angul, Odisha

Sub: - Diversion of 1.99 ha. of forest land (0.744 ha in Keonjhar Forest Division and 1.246
ha. in Deogarh Forest Division) for laying of underground Iron Ore slurry pipe line
for transportation of Iron Ore slurry from Barbil (Kitabeda) to village Bhakipal in
Kaniha Tahasil, Angul District under Angul Division through Bhaluki village of
Pallahara Tahasil of Angul District under Deogarh Forest Division by M/S Jindal
Steel & Power Limited- Deposit of revised differential cost for CA &
Additional CA Scheme at current wage rate of Rs.333/- per man days -
regd.

Ref:- Memo No.3706 dt.24.02.2023 of PCCF, (FD & NO FCAct.)

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above on the captioned subject, it is to
intimate that the financial out lay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of
1.99 ha. of non-forest private land identified in Village Kurumula under Pallahara Tahasil of
Khamar Range of Deogarh Forest Division pertaining to the above project amounting to
Rs.7,62,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Sixty-two Thousand ) only had been technically
approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act), Bhubaneswar at the wage rate of Rs.308/- per man

days .

Similarly, the financial out lay for Additional Compensatory Afforestation
Scheme over an area of 2.0 ha. of degraded forest land identified in Charigochhia, RF under
Khamar Range of Deogarh Forest Division pertaining to the above project amounting to
Rs.1,61,700/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty-one Thousand Seven Hundred) only had been
technically approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act), Bhubaneswar at the wage rate of
Rs.308/- per man days with 10 years maintenance. This fund was deposited by you vide UTR
No.SBINR 5202/0112062/4845 dt.12.01.2021 in ORRISA CAMPA  bearing A/C
No0.1508219998250347 as communicated to this office vide your Letter
No.ANGL/JSPL/SPL/2021/13 DT.12.03.2021.

In the meantime, due to the revision of wage rate from Rs.308/- MD to
Rs.333/- MD, the cost of the above financial outlay of CA Scheme has been revised to Rs.
14,25,000/-(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty-five Thousand) only & Additional CA has
been revised to Rs.2,27,300 (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty-seven Thousand Three
Hundred) only approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act.) O/o the PCCF & HoFF Odisha,

Bhubaneswar.



Therefore, you are requested to deposit the differential amount of Rs.6,63,000/—
(Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty-three Thousand ) only (Rs. 14,25,000.00-7, 62,000.00) against
CA & Rs.65,600/-(Rupees Sixty-five Thousand Six Hundred) only (Rs.2,27,300
.00-1,61,700.00) against Additional CA for payment through web portal
(http://parivesh.nic.in) of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars to this office at
early date for taking necessary action at this end.

Yours faithfully

Divisional Forest O cm

Deogarh Forest Division

Memo No. ®22 /Dated. 2802223

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Forest
Diversion & Nodal Officer FC Act) O/o the Pr, CCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for
favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.3706

dt.24.02.2023.
Divisional Forest Of r&ﬂoﬂwu

Deogarh Forest Division
™
Memo No. 82-% IDated. 2E&-02~ 222
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forest, Rourkela
Circle Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action. ’_%UO
‘ I}

Divisional Horest Offi }3870L110L3
Deogarh Forest Division
C ~



N
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: DEOGARH DIVISION
Phone No. 06641-291002 (OFFICE), Mobile N0.9437055978

Email-dfo.deogarh@odisha.gov.in

Shri. Magar Dhanaji Raoso, IFS
DFO,Deogarh Forest Division.

To
‘The Authorized Signatory,
M/s Jindal Steel & Power Ltd. Angul, Odisha

Sub: - Diversion of 1.99 ha. of forest land (0.744 ha in Keonjhar Forest Division and 1.246
ha. in Deogarh Forest Division) for laying of underground Iron Ore slurry pipe line
for transportation of Iron Ore slurry from Barbil (Kitabeda) to village Bhakipal in
Kaniha Tahasil, Angul District under Angul Division through Bhaluki village of
Pallahara Tahasil of Angul District under Deogarh Forest Division by M/S Jindal
Steel & Power Limiteda-Deposit of revised differential cost of Site-Specific
Wildlife Conservation Plan & Elephant Anti-depredation Scheme at the

current wage rate of Rs.333/- per MD-regd.

Ref: - Memo No.3607 dt.13.03.2023 of PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha,

Bhubaneswar.

Sir, X
With reference to memo cited above on the captioned subject, it is to inform
you that the financial outlay for Site Specific Wildlife-Conservation Plan pertaining to the
above project amounting to Rs.2,08,30,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Lakhs Thirty
Thousand) only & the financial outlay for Elephant Anti-depredaﬁon Scheme Rs.
4,23,46,800/- ( Rupees Four Crore Twenty Three Lakhs Forty-six Thousand Eight
Hundred) only had been approved by PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar at the
wage rate of Rs.326/- per Man Day with 10 years maintenance. This fund had been deposited
by you vide UTR No.SBINR 52022101209095494 dt.12.10.2022 in ODISHA CAMPA
Account bearing A/C No.1508219998250698 as communicated to this office vide your
Letter No.ANGL/JSPL/SPL/2022/52 dt.02.10. 2022.

In the meantime, due to the wage rate revised from Rs.326/- MD to Rs.333/-
MD, but the cost of the above financial outlay of Site-Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan
will remain same. However revision of wage rate from Rs.326/- MD to Rs.333/- MD, the cost
for Elephant Anti-depredation Scheme has been revised to Rs. 4,36,70,640/- (Rupees Four
Crore Thirty Six Lakhs Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Forty) only.

Therefore, you are requested to deposit the differential amount of
Rs.13,23,840/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twenty-three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty)
Only (Rs.4,36,70,640.00-4,23,46,800.00) against Elephant Anti-depredation Scheme for
payment in State CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://Parivesh.nic.in/) of MoEF &
CC and submit the deposit particular in CAMPA format to this office for taking further action

at this end.
Yours faithfully,

Divisi;;ﬁ“orest Of I;Jﬂ"jl):é__

l,)y\e/ogarh Forest Division



Memo No. |11Y /Dated: - [qfong/%%

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest
Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action.

. 1911 :
Divisi(:n}i‘orest 0fﬁeﬁfﬂi‘§»—

Deogarh Forest Division
125

Memo No. Hl O Dated: - | (’/ ~03- 2e2%

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL) & Chief
Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action with

reference to his memo No.3607 dt.13.03.2023.
o f\%kj” L alu
Divisional Forest Officer———

‘\I’)eogarh Forest Division

Memo No. [l16 /Dated: - l/"[/DS’ 2.02.7%

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela
Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action.

— WA
ny '
Division;%iorest Offi ‘H%J}i

\‘lzeogarh Forest Division



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email 1D- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

No. AWM T ining 6572018
Dated, Keonjhar th 2023
ated, Keonjhar the 2y Mm,

To
The Authorized Signatory,
M/s Jindal Steel & Power Ltd,
Angul, Odisha
Sub: Diversion of 1.99 ha of forest land (0.744 ha in K’eonjhar Forest Division and

1.246 ha in Deogarh Forest Division) for laying of underground Iron Ore slurry
pipeline for transportation of Iron Ore Slurry from Barbil (Kitabeda) to village in
Kanhiha Tahasil, Angul District under Angul Division through Bhaluki village of
Pallahara Tahasil of Angul District under Deogarh Forest Division by M/s Jindal
Steel and Power Ltd. '

X-Sub: Revised Demand of differential funds towards Site Specific Wildlife
Conservation Plan in respect of Keonjhar Division at current wage rate @Rs.
333/- per Mandays.

Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned letters on the captioned subject, you are
requested to deposit the differential approved amount of Rs. 18,000/- (Rupees eighteen r
thousand) only towards revised Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan- for activities in impact
area of Keonjhar Division of the aforementioned project as per current wage rate (@Rs333.00 per
MD with a maintenance period of ten years through e-portal of MoEF&CC as provided in the
https://parivesh.nic.in/ and the proof/evidence of the deposit of fund be submitted to this office
for further necessary action at this end.

Particulars Amount due as per Amount deposited | Balance to be
revised wage rate of earlier by the User deposited
@Rs. 333.00 per MD Agency (Rs.) (Rs.)
Scheme for revised Site Specific 15146400.00 15128400.00 18000.00

Wildlife Conservation Plan- for activities
in impact area of Keonjhar Division

| Total 15146400.00 15128400.00 18,000.00
(Rupees eighteen thousand) only
Y ours{ai ly

Cy o{x‘z Keonjhar Di:f\ision.
Memo No. A WAL~/ Dated. 1$-03.20 2%
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle,
Rourkela/ Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC Act,
O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind inforifiation and necessary

action.

onjhar Division.




Memo No. R\/\\/\a\/Dated 0% 28 =
Copy forwarded to the Prmcnpal Chlef Conservator of Frests (WL) & Chief
Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessagy

7VXZISZeonJhar DlV sion.




\ OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICE ; ANGUL DIVISLON:ANGUL.
Letter No. / 529 /229/2023/DRP/Dated. | l,} '3, 2278

9 Sri Pradeep Nanda, DGM-Slurry Pipeline Project,

Jindal Steel & Power Limited, Chhendipada Road, SH-63,

At/Po-Jindal Nagar, Dist- Angul ,Odisha, 759111

Diversion of 1.990 ha forest land (0.744 ha in Keonjhar Forest Division and l.'246 ha
in Deogarh Forest Divison) for laying of underground Iron Ore Slurry Pipclfne f9r
transportation of Iron Ore slurry from Barbil (Kitabeda) to Cillage Bhaktipal in
Kaniha Tahasil, Angul District under Angul Division through Bhaluki Village of
Pallahara Tahasil of Angul District under Deogarh Forest Division by M/s Jindal

Steel & Power Limited.
: - Revised of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan.

Sub: -

Ref: - I.Proposal No. FP/OR/Others /9825 /2015.

2. Letter No. 5 ~ORB428/2020-BHU dt. 24.09.2020 GOI, MOEF& CC.

3. Your Letter No. Nil dt. 28.03.2022 of P. Nanda, DGM of JSPL.

4.1 No.8555 dt. 22.09.22 & No.3606 dt. 13.03.23 of PCCF (WL) & CWLW, Odisha.
Sir,
With reference to the above cited Letter No. on the correspondence subject, it is to
inform that the diversion proposal of 1.990 ha forest land (0.744 ha in Keonjhar Forest Division and
1.246 ha in Deogarh Forest Divison) for laying of underground Iron Ore Slurry Pipeline for
transportation of Iron Ore slurry from Barbil (Kitabeda) to Cillage Bhaktipal in Kaniha Tahasil,
Angul District under Angul Division through Bhaluki Village of Pallahara Tahasil of Angul District
under Deogarh Forest Division by M/s Jindal Steel & Power Limited has got Stage-I approval by the
Government of India, MoEF & CC vide their Letter No. 5 -ORB428/2020-BHU dt. 24.09.2020.

In view of the above, the scheme for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in
respect of your above project is hereby revised by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests
(Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar vide Letter No. under reference. The
detailed are given below.

Name of the Division Approved cost basing on the Revised cost basing on the
wage rate of Rs.326/MD wage rate of Rs. 333/MD
For activities in impact area of Rs. 636.602 lakh Rs. 647.179 lakh
Angul Division

An amount of Rs. 636.602 lakh has already been deposited by the U.A vide UTR No.
SBINRS52022101209095494 on dt. 12.10.2022.

Hence, as per the condition No. (e) of the approval order of Stage-I by Gol, MoEF &
CC, vide their Letter No. . 5 -ORB428/2020-BHU dt. 24.09.2020, you are requested to deposit an
amount of (647.179 lakh — 636.602 lakh) = Rs. 10.577 lakh/-(Rupees Ten lakh fifty seven thousand
seven hundred) only towards the revised cost basing on the wage rate of Rs. 333/MD for Site
Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in the. Ad-hoc CAMPA in the saving Bank Account No.
520101263743655 , Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex, Ground Floor, Block No. 11, CGO
Complex, Lodi Road New Delhi through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in) immediately and intimate
the same to the undersigned for taking further action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

W
Divisional Fﬁrgfﬁcer
L Angul Division




MemoNo. 'S 29 /Dated. [4+2 23

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle for
favour of information and necessary action with reference to memo No. 3607 dt. 13.03.2023 of
PCCF, (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

\
\ ;
Divisional Forgst Officer
ZAngul Division

MemoNo. /& 2 d  /Dated. |\, "2, . 54

Copy forwarded to the PCCF & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act, O/o the PCCF, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action with reference Memo No. 3607 dt.
13.03.2023 of PCCF, (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

A
Divisional(g%/e(st Officer
ZAngul‘Division

MemoNo. (& L/  /Dated. 1,2 272

Copy forwarded to the PCCF (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha for
favour of information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No. 3607 dt. 13.03.2023.

N
RS

Divisional Forést Officer
£Angul Divjsion



